CSCP VALVE UPGRADE KIT
75 Discovery Way • Acton, MA 01720 • Tel (978) 795-1285 • Fax (978) 795-1111 •    www.phoenixcontrols.com
©2012, 2025  Phoenix Controls.  Specifications subject to change without notice.  Rev.B            02/2025                 MKT-0537                ECN-00060019                       CSCP VALVE UPGRADE KIT
Phoenix Controls Valve Upgrade Kit provides migration from
constant volume (Accel II bodies only), PxV, base upgradable,
analog, Celeris® 1, Celeris® 2, and Traccel® valves to the latest
Critical Spaces Control Platform (CSCP®)(certain sizes/vintages
only) generation of digital valves. Upgrades engender substantial

Quad 14" N/A N/A 800-5600 (1360-9500) N/A N/A 800-10000 (1360-16980)
©2012, 2025  Phoenix Controls.  Specifications subject to change without notice.  Rev.B                    02/2025                      MKT-0537                       ECN-00060019                      CSCP VALVE
ORDERING GUIDE
VALVE FAMILY
PVU  =  CSCP Upgrade
BXU  =  BXV Upgrade
C2U  =  Celeris 2 Upgrade (Note 1)
TXU  =  Traccel Upgrade (Notes 1 & 2)
VALVE CONTROLLER DESIGNATION
E = C2 electronic controller; (Note 12)
H = C2 hood exhaust valve with pressure switch (Notes 10, 12, & 13)
I    =   BACnet INDIVIDUAL only (Note 14)
L   =   BACnet LINKED controlling (Note 15)
N   =   No controller for Traccel tracking valve and BXU
X   =   LonMARK Electronic Valve - Controlling valve of tracking pair with expanded features (Note 16)
B   =   CSCP Actuator Control Module (ACM) for high-speed electric (M)
P   =   CSCP Programmable BACnet Control (PBC) - control tracking valve (I or L)
D  =    Includes both controllers B and P (ACM and PBC)
T   =    Terminal strip connector for PVU field linked to PBC either on a valve or as standalone
VALVE DESIGN
X = Placeholder
CONTROL TYPE (ACTUATOR)
I   =   Floating Point IP54 electric actuator with fail-to-last position - C2U, PVU, & TXU
          (Notes 10 & 11)
L =  Linear standard-speed electric actuator floating point IP56 - C2U, PVU, & TXU
         (Notes 10 & 11)
M = Digital high-speed electric - C2U & PVU
T   =  SMART linear high-speed actuator - BXU (BXV Upgrade only)
FLOW/PRESSURE OPERATING RANGE
M =  Medium pressure operation; 0.6" to 3.0" WC / 150 to 750 Pa (Note 22)
L   =  Low pressure operation; 0.3" to 3.0" WC / 75 to 750 Pa (Note 22)
VALVE SIZE
08 = 8" valve (7.88" / 200 mm outer diameter) - single body only
10 = 10" valve (9.88" / 251 mm outer diameter)
12 = 12" valve (11.88" / 302 mm outer diameter)
14  = 14" valve (13.88" / 352 mm outer diameter) (Note 9)
NUMBER OF VALVE BODIES
1 = One valve body (single) (Notes 3, 4, & 5)
2 = Two valve bodies (dual) - 10", 12", and 14" ONLY  (Notes 3, 6, 7, & 8)
VALVE CONSTRUCTION
X = Mandatory placeholder, must be entered in WebPro
FAIL-SAFE POSITION
C =   Normally closed - C2 & CSCP
O =   Normally open - C2 & CSCP
Z =   Not applicable
VALVE UPGRADE TYPE
Mandatory existing valve type, select ONLY one (Note 21)
BC1 = FROM Single with Base Channel: All Vintages (Note 4)
BCA =   FROM Dual with Base Channel: Vintage A (Notes 6, 7, & 9)
BCB =   FROM Dual with Base Channel: Vintage B (Notes 6, 7, 9, & 25)
BCC =   FROM Dual with Base Channel: Vintage C (Notes 6, 7, 9, & 25)
BCD =   FROM Dual with Base Channel: Vintage D (Notes 6, 7, 9, & 25)
BCE =   FROM Dual with Base Channel: Vintage E (Notes 6 & 7)
BCV  =   FROM Dual 14" CCV with Base Channel: Vintage E (Note 24)
NB1  =   FROM Single no Base Channel: All Vintages (Notes 4, 5, & 17)
NBF  =   FROM Dual no Base Channel: Vintage F (Notes 5, 6, 8, 9, 17, 18, & 19)
NBG  =   FROM Dual no Base Channel: Vintage G (Notes 5, 6, 8, 17, & 20)
VALVE ORIENTATION
X = Placeholder
Optional feature, select ONLY one.
VPL =   Pressure switch, low limit (Note 13)
PTR   =   Pressure transducer (Note 23)
VALVE OPTIONS
NOTES
1. All upgrade valve controller boards require field generated or factory curve download and validation.